

## County of Santa Barbara



## **Legislation Text**

File #: 12-00731, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding a Network for a Healthy California Revenue Agreement, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Public Health Department Director to execute Agreement No. 12-10182 with the California Department of Public Health for the Network for a Healthy California Program for the budget period October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2016, in the amount of \$2,673,812.00 (\$405,741.00 for Fiscal Year 2012/2013; \$784,685.00 for Fiscal Year 2013/2014; \$760,118.00 for Fiscal Year 2014/2015; and \$723,268.00 for Fiscal Year 2015/2016); and
- b) Determine that these activities are exempt from California Environmental Quality Act review per CEQA Guideline Section 15061(b) (3), since it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activities may have a significant effect on the environment.